enquiries, the Trade Creditor and its ultimate beneficial owners are Independent Third

Parties not connected with the Connected Persons (as defined under the Listing Rules) of

the Corporation. The aggregate net proceeds from the Issuance, after deducting all relevant

expenses incurred thereto, amount to HK$6,583,710 (approximately CDN$1,094,870.97 at

the current exchange rate) which will be totally used as full and final settlement of the Partial

Trade Payable.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The aggregate 30,765,000 Relevant Shares represent (i) approximately 0.52% of the issued

share capital of the Corporation immediately before Completion of the Issuance and (ii)

approximately 0.51% of the issued share capital of the Corporation as enlarged by the

allotment and Issuance of all the Relevant Shares.

- 3 -

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Corporation immediately before and after

Completion of Issuance all Relevant Shares:

Immediately before Completion of

the Issuance

Immediately after Completion of the

Issuance

Name of

Shareholders

Number of

Shares

 Approx. % of

Shares

Number of Shares

 Approx. % of

Shares

Kwok Ping Sun 1,669,247,000  28.06%  1,669,247,000  27.92%

Trade Creditor  -  -  30,765,000  0.51%

Other public

shareholders

   (excluding the

   Trade Creditor)

4,279,146,172  71.94%  4,279,146,172  71.57%

   %   Total 5,948,393,172  100.00%  5,979,158,172  100.00%

ABOUT SUNSHINE OILSANDS LTD.

The Corporation is a Calgary based public corporation listed on the Hong Kong Stock

Exchange since June 1, 2012. The Corporation is focused on the development of its

significant holdings of oil sands leases in the Athabasca oil sands region.  The Corporation

owns interests in approximately one million acres of oil sands and petroleum and natural gas

leases in the Athabasca region. The Corporation is currently focused on executing milestone

undertakings in the West Ells project area.  West Ells has an initial production target of 5,000

barrels per day.